
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SHIPPING

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1716

TO BE ANSWERED ON 28TH NOVEMBER, 2O1g

DEVELOPMENT OF PORTS IN TAMIL NADU

1716. SHRI THlRUNAVUKKARASAR SU:

Will the Minister of Shipping be pleased to state:
fi-d qkq-d;{ q-fr

(a) whether the Government has allocated any funds for the development of ports in Tamil Nadu; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the funds allocated, disbursed and spent during the last five years in Tamil Nadu, port-wise?

ANSWER

MIN]STER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR SHIPPING
(SHRI MANSUKH MANDAVIYA)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The Funds sanctioned and released during the last three years to three Major Ports in Tamil Nadu are as follows:-
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